
Total # of players 935 % of Total Players

# of players over 999,999 pts: 159 17.01%

# of players over 1,999,999 pts: 104 11.12%

# of players over 2,999,999 pts: 64 6.84%

# of players over 3,999,999 pts: 51 5.45%

# of players over 4,999,999 pts: 43 4.60%

# of players over 5,999,999 pts: 27 2.89%

# of players over 6,999,999 pts: 15 1.60%

# of players over 7,999,999 pts: 12 1.28%

# of players over 8,999,999 pts: 10 1.07%

# of players over 9,999,999 pts: 9 0.96%

# of players over 10,999,999 pts: 8 0.86%

# of players over 11,999,999 pts: 4 0.43%

Here's a bit of information on the players included in this file. See where you stand.

All data is provided with thanks, from information pulled off of BT/NTN's web site.

Explanation of what's in this workbook

It includes a Top 100 P+ list and a Top 250 P+ list reflecting where all the players stand with all 

the other players listed in this workbook. These lists are a bit different than the past other metro 

files I've handled, as they are based on the top 40 per site, instead of the top 50 per site and they 

also show the players where they compare, to the position where other players stand at their 

respective home site.

This workbook includes the Top 40 P+ Players lists for all the local sites in the Charlotte, NC 

metro area.  The top of the sheet provides location details and where the site stands overall in 

trivia and Casino play, compared to the rest of the sites in the system.

It also includes an address sheet reflecting all the site's particulars, including the site power 

page URL (Excel format only), and is sorted by the highest number of points.



Top 100 7/1/2009

1 CONDOR 23,577,600 Lake Wylie Junction 68 BABS 2,856,900 Carolina Bistro
2 BADBOB 17,093,600 Carolina Bistro 69 WINGS 2,854,900 Steamers
3 ROEMER 12,679,700 Carolina Bistro 70 UH OH 2,812,400 Lake Wylie Junction
4 PEM 12,296,500 Picassos-Univ. 71 JJC 2,783,200 Lake Wylie Junction
5 MEEKER 11,588,200 Stool Pigeons 72 ACK 2,744,500 Tradewinds Seafood
6 UH OH 11,560,000 Stool Pigeons 73 IDIOT 2,737,100 Steve & Kellys
7 CARTMN 11,498,400 Carolina Bistro 74 COACHK 2,659,200 Tradewinds Seafood
8 E WING 11,042,000 BWW-Sardis Rd. 75 SKY 2,655,900 Rookies Sports Bar
9 MIKE 10,363,300 BWW-Sardis Rd. 76 GRAFOX 2,617,200 Steamers

10 RASA 9,105,700 Prosciuttos Pizzeria 77 JASON 2,615,500 Tradewinds Seafood
11 BIG B 8,219,900 Carolina Bistro 78 IDGIT 2,612,800 Stool Pigeons
12 SLOROB 8,097,600 Midtown - Harborside 79 YEABER 2,562,300 BWW-Sardis Rd.
13 BARTON 7,964,100 Steve & Kellys 80 SNOWBL 2,549,600 Rookies Sports Bar
14 VADER 7,893,200 BWW-Sardis Rd. 81 YANKEE 2,525,100 Steve & Kellys
15 MOO E 7,195,300 Prosciuttos Pizzeria 82 AOA 2,495,300 Midtown - Harborside
16 TIGGER 6,978,900 Lukes Sports Bar 83 WABBIT 2,413,000 Tradewinds Seafood
17 BAM 6,750,600 Lake Wylie Junction 84 BEBE 2,400,700 Lake Wylie Junction
18 BRUINS 6,716,200 Steve & Kellys 85 ERIC 2,374,100 Prosciuttos Pizzeria
19 LIMEY 6,679,000 Steve & Kellys 86 NCHEEL 2,350,600 Lake Wylie Junction
20 RIP 6,650,500 BWW-Sardis Rd. 87 T ROCK 2,345,300 Tradewinds Seafood
21 TANK 6,558,100 BWW-Sardis Rd. 88 BANE 2,340,600 Carolina Bistro
22 RUNNER 6,287,700 Stool Pigeons 89 CJ 2,335,400 Tradewinds Seafood
23 IRISH 6,215,700 Stool Pigeons 90 BSB 2,312,300 Lake Wylie Junction
24 DYLAN 6,140,800 Picassos-Univ. 91 PHILLY 2,300,600 Picassos-Univ.
25 BYT ME 6,061,100 Carolina Bistro 92 MARCI 2,295,700 Lake Wylie Junction
26 TJ 6,031,500 Carolina Bistro 93 TRAY 2,283,100 Lake Wylie Junction
27 DODGER 6,001,200 Midtown - Harborside 94 JR 2,266,400 BWW-Concord
28 LUKES 5,952,200 Lukes Sports Bar 95 MYGGE 2,240,900 Carolina Bistro
29 MRVITO 5,872,400 BWW-Sardis Rd. 96 JON 2,226,100 Carolina Bistro
30 TERRY 5,870,500 Steamers 97 BIGJON 2,214,000 Steamers
31 PUMPYL 5,775,400 Rookies Sports Bar 98 BTRFLY 2,208,400 Steamers
32 OWEN 5,774,500 Carolina Bistro 99 JONLY 2,201,600 Steamers
33 SPARTN 5,722,000 Steve & Kellys 100 QBALL 2,160,600 Lukes Sports Bar
34 GREENI 5,536,300 Steve & Kellys
35 GINKIM 5,534,500 Lukes Sports Bar 1 14
36 DAK 5,385,000 Midtown - Harborside 2 13
37 SPANKY 5,375,800 BWW-Sardis Rd. 3 12
38 JOHNNY 5,316,100 Midtown - Harborside 4 10
39 ZEKE 5,313,500 Midtown - Harborside 5 8
40 KATINO 5,286,700 Lake Wylie Junction 6 8
41 UNC 5,241,400 Steve & Kellys 7 8
42 TOMKAT 5,222,600 Lake Wylie Junction 8 7
43 TED 5,152,100 BWW-Sardis Rd. 9 6
44 DARN 4,922,400 Midtown - Harborside 10 5
45 LOSER 4,843,100 Steve & Kellys 11 4
46 RUKIDN 4,842,300 BWW-Sardis Rd. 12 3
47 MOSES 4,817,900 Steamers 13 1
48 SH 4,804,100 Midtown - Harborside 14 1
49 RAT B 4,758,700 Lukes Sports Bar 15 0
50 MRJAME 4,379,400 Lukes Sports Bar 16 0
51 SDEE 4,283,800 Steve & Kellys 17 0
52 COLTS 3,981,700 Carolina Bistro 18 0
53 NOIDEA 3,893,800 Picassos-Univ. 19 0
54 SUMO 3,801,500 Tradewinds Seafood 20 0
55 DUMFOX 3,701,800 Steamers 21 0
56 BUNG 3,661,200 Lake Wylie Junction 22 0
57 SPANN 3,438,700 BWW 121 23 0
58 ZORAK 3,422,100 BWW-Sardis Rd. 24 0
59 TOWER 3,236,100 Picassos-Univ. 25 0
60 BADDOG 3,224,700 BWW-Sardis Rd. 26 0
61 RT 3,201,400 Picassos-Univ. 27 0
62 TEJ 3,156,300 Picassos-Univ. 28 0
63 S MAN 3,118,300 BWW-Sardis Rd. 29 0
64 PEUSSH 3,116,400 Rookies Sports Bar 30 0
65 MIKELU 2,985,200 Lake Wylie Junction 31
66 CDE 2,980,500 Picassos-Univ. 32
67 CAM 2,944,500 Lake Wylie Junction 2,160,500 100

0
0

Victory Lanes

# of listings per site in the Top 100 list

BWW-Sardis Rd.

Steamers

Jack Rabbits

Steve & Kellys
Midtown - Harborside

Picassos-Univ.

Stool Pigeons

Tradewinds Seafood

BWW 121
BWW-Concord

Rookies Sports Bar
Prosciuttos Pizzeria

Rack Em Pub

Cavemans Bar
Hoopers Bar & Grill-FM
Hoopers Bar & Grill-RH

Picassos-Church St
McHales

Indigo Joes

Total over

Lake Wylie Junction

Carolina Bistro

Lukes Sports Bar

0

Roscoes Restaurant
Thursday Too

0
0

Data provided by NTN/Buzztime Forms designed by BADBOB



Top 250 7/1/2009

1 CONDOR 23,577,600 Lake Wylie Junction 68 BABS 2,856,900 Carolina Bistro
2 BADBOB 17,093,600 Carolina Bistro 69 WINGS 2,854,900 Steamers
3 ROEMER 12,679,700 Carolina Bistro 70 UH OH 2,812,400 Lake Wylie Junction
4 PEM 12,296,500 Picassos-Univ. 71 JJC 2,783,200 Lake Wylie Junction
5 MEEKER 11,588,200 Stool Pigeons 72 ACK 2,744,500 Tradewinds Seafood
6 UH OH 11,560,000 Stool Pigeons 73 IDIOT 2,737,100 Steve & Kellys
7 CARTMN 11,498,400 Carolina Bistro 74 COACHK 2,659,200 Tradewinds Seafood
8 E WING 11,042,000 BWW-Sardis Rd. 75 SKY 2,655,900 Rookies Sports Bar
9 MIKE 10,363,300 BWW-Sardis Rd. 76 GRAFOX 2,617,200 Steamers
10 RASA 9,105,700 Prosciuttos Pizzeria 77 JASON 2,615,500 Tradewinds Seafood
11 BIG B 8,219,900 Carolina Bistro 78 IDGIT 2,612,800 Stool Pigeons
12 SLOROB 8,097,600 Midtown - Harborside 79 YEABER 2,562,300 BWW-Sardis Rd.
13 BARTON 7,964,100 Steve & Kellys 80 SNOWBL 2,549,600 Rookies Sports Bar
14 VADER 7,893,200 BWW-Sardis Rd. 81 YANKEE 2,525,100 Steve & Kellys
15 MOO E 7,195,300 Prosciuttos Pizzeria 82 AOA 2,495,300 Midtown - Harborside
16 TIGGER 6,978,900 Lukes Sports Bar 83 WABBIT 2,413,000 Tradewinds Seafood
17 BAM 6,750,600 Lake Wylie Junction 84 BEBE 2,400,700 Lake Wylie Junction
18 BRUINS 6,716,200 Steve & Kellys 85 ERIC 2,374,100 Prosciuttos Pizzeria
19 LIMEY 6,679,000 Steve & Kellys 86 NCHEEL 2,350,600 Lake Wylie Junction
20 RIP 6,650,500 BWW-Sardis Rd. 87 T ROCK 2,345,300 Tradewinds Seafood
21 TANK 6,558,100 BWW-Sardis Rd. 88 BANE 2,340,600 Carolina Bistro
22 RUNNER 6,287,700 Stool Pigeons 89 CJ 2,335,400 Tradewinds Seafood
23 IRISH 6,215,700 Stool Pigeons 90 BSB 2,312,300 Lake Wylie Junction
24 DYLAN 6,140,800 Picassos-Univ. 91 PHILLY 2,300,600 Picassos-Univ.
25 BYT ME 6,061,100 Carolina Bistro 92 MARCI 2,295,700 Lake Wylie Junction
26 TJ 6,031,500 Carolina Bistro 93 TRAY 2,283,100 Lake Wylie Junction
27 DODGER 6,001,200 Midtown - Harborside 94 JR 2,266,400 BWW-Concord
28 LUKES 5,952,200 Lukes Sports Bar 95 MYGGE 2,240,900 Carolina Bistro
29 MRVITO 5,872,400 BWW-Sardis Rd. 96 JON 2,226,100 Carolina Bistro
30 TERRY 5,870,500 Steamers 97 BIGJON 2,214,000 Steamers
31 PUMPYL 5,775,400 Rookies Sports Bar 98 BTRFLY 2,208,400 Steamers
32 OWEN 5,774,500 Carolina Bistro 99 JONLY 2,201,600 Steamers
33 SPARTN 5,722,000 Steve & Kellys 100 QBALL 2,160,600 Lukes Sports Bar
34 GREENI 5,536,300 Steve & Kellys 101 CHICO 2,122,200 Lake Wylie Junction
35 GINKIM 5,534,500 Lukes Sports Bar 102 HANS 2,094,500 Indigo Joes
36 DAK 5,385,000 Midtown - Harborside 103 AL 2,063,800 Carolina Bistro
37 SPANKY 5,375,800 BWW-Sardis Rd. 104 BABS 2,022,500 Lukes Sports Bar
38 JOHNNY 5,316,100 Midtown - Harborside 105 QUARK 1,953,700 BWW-Sardis Rd.
39 ZEKE 5,313,500 Midtown - Harborside 106 DANGER 1,924,500 Lake Wylie Junction
40 KATINO 5,286,700 Lake Wylie Junction 107 BOTANY 1,910,300 Picassos-Univ.
41 UNC 5,241,400 Steve & Kellys 108 LUCY 1,903,500 Steve & Kellys
42 TOMKAT 5,222,600 Lake Wylie Junction 109 DAB 1,894,000 Midtown - Harborside
43 TED 5,152,100 BWW-Sardis Rd. 110 HOMEYS 1,824,500 Carolina Bistro
44 DARN 4,922,400 Midtown - Harborside 111 SLOTHH 1,824,200 Rookies Sports Bar
45 LOSER 4,843,100 Steve & Kellys 112 SAS 1,822,100 Hoopers Bar & Grill-FM
46 RUKIDN 4,842,300 BWW-Sardis Rd. 113 REBECA 1,819,400 Prosciuttos Pizzeria
47 MOSES 4,817,900 Steamers 114 SCOTTY 1,814,300 Lake Wylie Junction
48 SH 4,804,100 Midtown - Harborside 115 CYTRUS 1,804,400 Lake Wylie Junction
49 RAT B 4,758,700 Lukes Sports Bar 116 CARIEZ 1,773,600 Tradewinds Seafood
50 MRJAME 4,379,400 Lukes Sports Bar 117 YNGWIE 1,718,800 Tradewinds Seafood
51 SDEE 4,283,800 Steve & Kellys 118 NYDIVA 1,677,700 Tradewinds Seafood
52 COLTS 3,981,700 Carolina Bistro 119 JDD 1,643,100 Midtown - Harborside
53 NOIDEA 3,893,800 Picassos-Univ. 120 LULU 1,641,900 BWW-Concord
54 SUMO 3,801,500 Tradewinds Seafood 121 KIMGIN 1,639,600 Lukes Sports Bar
55 DUMFOX 3,701,800 Steamers 122 URDADY 1,607,100 BWW-Concord
56 BUNG 3,661,200 Lake Wylie Junction 123 MURPH 1,603,900 Lake Wylie Junction
57 SPANN 3,438,700 BWW 121 124 ROBROB 1,589,600 Lukes Sports Bar
58 ZORAK 3,422,100 BWW-Sardis Rd. 125 JOHN C 1,574,100 BWW-Sardis Rd.
59 TOWER 3,236,100 Picassos-Univ. 126 BURGH 1,570,600 Picassos-Univ.
60 BADDOG 3,224,700 BWW-Sardis Rd. 127 SULLY 1,524,600 Prosciuttos Pizzeria
61 RT 3,201,400 Picassos-Univ. 128 ARCHON 1,509,200 Carolina Bistro
62 TEJ 3,156,300 Picassos-Univ. 129 JACK 1,467,900 Lake Wylie Junction
63 S MAN 3,118,300 BWW-Sardis Rd. 130 SWORD 1,450,600 BWW-Sardis Rd.
64 PEUSSH 3,116,400 Rookies Sports Bar 131 TRNSAM 1,447,600 Lake Wylie Junction
65 MIKELU 2,985,200 Lake Wylie Junction 132 SINGER 1,435,300 Steamers
66 CDE 2,980,500 Picassos-Univ. 133 BEEMUU 1,427,000 Lake Wylie Junction
67 CAM 2,944,500 Lake Wylie Junction 134 KURTZ 1,407,700 BWW 121

Data provided by NTN/Buzztime Forms designed by BADBOB



Top 250 7/1/2009

135 HEWEY 1,403,100 Steve & Kellys 202 SLACK 587,900 BWW-Sardis Rd.
136 DJB 1,366,400 Jack Rabbits 203 ROBBIE 587,600 Carolina Bistro
137 YYZ 1,323,600 Lukes Sports Bar 204 RY TY 582,100 BWW 121
138 TOMCAT 1,303,100 BWW-Sardis Rd. 205 JBREW 572,700 Rack Em Pub
139 WOLVES 1,303,100 Indigo Joes 206 MITCH 571,000 Lukes Sports Bar
140 BOBO 1,299,000 Tradewinds Seafood 207 TRIX 569,000 Carolina Bistro
141 CUBBIE 1,293,300 Carolina Bistro 208 PEACH 567,900 BWW-Sardis Rd.
142 JWATT 1,284,600 BWW-Sardis Rd. 209 HARBY 557,300 Lukes Sports Bar
143 JOHNNY 1,278,500 BWW-Concord 210 EZ 552,900 Steve & Kellys
144 RANDA 1,267,200 Rookies Sports Bar 211 SPANKY 552,100 BWW 121
145 FIVEO 1,217,900 BWW-Sardis Rd. 212 EAGLDV 548,100 Picassos-Univ.
146 ZMAN 1,197,700 Steamers 213 PLM 546,500 Tradewinds Seafood
147 KAL 1,188,800 Carolina Bistro 214 SIZE 546,100 Midtown - Harborside
148 MAXX 1,156,700 Steve & Kellys 215 FTTANK 544,000 Picassos-Univ.
149 CLEO 1,091,300 Steve & Kellys 216 AQUA 543,500 Midtown - Harborside
150 TYLER 1,078,500 BWW-Sardis Rd. 217 SHERAH 536,400 BWW-Concord
151 RB 1,077,200 Carolina Bistro 218 LSU 530,800 Steamers
152 GMONEY 1,066,200 BWW 121 219 OPRIME 524,500 Steamers
153 ROSE 1,064,700 BWW-Concord 220 WOLFMN 521,900 Rookies Sports Bar
154 BAILEY 1,060,900 Lake Wylie Junction 221 JB 516,500 BWW-Sardis Rd.
155 BLUES 1,053,300 Lake Wylie Junction 222 OMAHA 513,300 Lukes Sports Bar
156 COACH 1,044,400 Lukes Sports Bar 223 ZTB 510,800 BWW-Sardis Rd.
157 DUMPLN 1,041,400 Indigo Joes 224 JUNIOR 506,100 BWW-Sardis Rd.
158 BELOME 1,025,500 BWW-Sardis Rd. 225 JAG 493,300 Lake Wylie Junction
159 MOON 1,001,000 Carolina Bistro 226 SNOOP 492,200 BWW-Sardis Rd.
160 BUBS 999,300 Picassos-Univ. 227 BEERME 489,100 BWW-Sardis Rd.
161 DRIVER 977,200 Steamers 228 JOHN E 485,300 Roscoes Restaurant
162 BTEN 970,100 BWW-Sardis Rd. 229 SEAHWK 483,900 Steamers
163 DEAN 959,400 BWW-Concord 230 WINGSC 483,300 Lake Wylie Junction
164 SHERRY 930,100 Lukes Sports Bar 231 EGLDOR 477,300 BWW 121
165 STEELR 923,800 Rookies Sports Bar 232 BOS 473,200 Prosciuttos Pizzeria
166 DRLOVE 909,800 Midtown - Harborside 233 KAT 472,000 Carolina Bistro
167 TRUMAN 893,400 Steamers 234 GUMP 470,900 Stool Pigeons
168 AUWING 884,700 Lake Wylie Junction 235 TRAY 469,800 Picassos-Univ.
169 DEAN 875,600 Carolina Bistro 236 MEME 463,200 Lake Wylie Junction
170 RENED 875,400 Steamers 237 JENN 456,400 Lukes Sports Bar
171 PINCHY 862,000 Picassos-Univ. 238 THEM 454,600 Prosciuttos Pizzeria
172 TORY 861,000 Steve & Kellys 239 MELISA 454,600 Steamers
173 BILL C 842,800 Steamers 240 BADBOY 449,900 Steamers
174 JUICE 840,300 BWW 121 241 BADCAT 447,200 BWW-Sardis Rd.
175 PI LAM 823,100 BWW-Sardis Rd. 242 MZJEN 447,100 Lukes Sports Bar
176 RIFRAF 816,700 Lake Wylie Junction 243 HITMAN 442,200 BWW-Sardis Rd.
177 MATT H 811,300 Lukes Sports Bar 244 ROUGE 442,200 Steamers
178 XXX 802,900 Carolina Bistro 245 ROSS 441,500 BWW-Sardis Rd.
179 BILLZ 777,500 Lukes Sports Bar 246 ROEROE 435,300 Prosciuttos Pizzeria
180 MEL 740,700 BWW-Concord 247 HUGGY 435,100 BWW-Concord
181 BBBBAD 731,000 BWW-Sardis Rd. 248 SPAAA 432,000 Prosciuttos Pizzeria
182 DANI 723,200 BWW-Concord 249 TRULL 427,200 Rookies Sports Bar
183 NOGOOD 710,800 Indigo Joes 250 ERINM 427,100 Lake Wylie Junction
184 ZAZA 706,000 Steve & Kellys 1 35
185 DANO 698,200 Midtown - Harborside 2 31
186 PATMAN 689,600 Stool Pigeons 3 28
187 HAMRZ 680,000 Carolina Bistro 4 21
188 CZICAN 677,800 Stool Pigeons 5 21
189 HEY YO 673,500 Picassos-Univ. 6 18
190 WINGS 673,300 BWW-Sardis Rd. 7 17
191 CSC 672,000 Lake Wylie Junction 8 14
192 CHEFBC 666,100 BWW-Concord 9 12
193 MERMER 658,700 BWW-Concord 10 12
194 VADER 652,600 Steamers 11 9
195 DS YOU 645,500 Carolina Bistro 12 9
196 KACY 645,000 Carolina Bistro 13 8
197 AGE 643,000 Lukes Sports Bar 14 7
198 SWOOD 633,400 Steve & Kellys 15 4
199 U OF L 604,200 Picassos-Univ. 16 1
200 COPE 600,300 Lukes Sports Bar 17 1
201 BUDMAN 590,700 Carolina Bistro 18 1

Note - Not all sites with a "0" score are included in the above table.

Hoopers Bar & Grill-FM

Rack Em Pub

Lukes Sports Bar

BWW-Concord

Picassos-Univ.

Jack Rabbits

Indigo Joes

Tradewinds Seafood

Rookies Sports Bar
Stool Pigeons

BWW 121

Prosciuttos Pizzeria

Carolina Bistro

BWW-Sardis Rd.
Lake Wylie Junction

Midtown - Harborside

Steamers
Steve & Kellys
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Addresses 7/1/2009

# Site Address City St Zip Voice
Site 

Code

Site 

URL

Top 40 P+ 

Totals

Last 

Update

1 Carolina Bistro & Billiards 9789 Charlotte Blvd - Suite 1100 Fort Mill SC 29715 (803) 802-3915 9OM 24036 98,817,200  6.30.09

2 Buffalos Wild Wings-Sardis Rd 2530 Sardis Rd N. Charlotte NC 28227 (704) 849-9464 WEI 14984 97,061,300  6.30.09

3 Lake Wylie Junction Grille & Pub 13105 York Rd Charlotte NC 28278 (704) 583-0200 HQ0 33076 90,064,400  6.30.09

4 Steve & Kellys 2150 Gold Hill Rd Fort Mill SC 29708 (803) 548-1799 IA2 33178 65,585,800  6.30.09

5 Midtown Sundries - Harborside 18665 Harborside Drive Cornelius NC 28031 (704) 896-9013 VRE 14642 53,436,800  6.30.09

6 Lukes Sports Bar 465 So. Harlong Ave - Suite A Rock Hill SC 29732 (803) 327-2701 QKB 11077 48,811,900  6.30.09

7 Picassos Sports Cafe Univ 230 E W. T Harris A-10 Charlotte NC 28262 (704) 595-9553 VCK 14258 47,600,400  6.30.09

8 Stool Pigeons Coop & Bar 9609 No. Tryon Street - Suite A Charlotte NC 28262 (704) 510-3999 DL3 31989 41,902,000  6.30.09

9 Steamers 1513 Pierson Dr Charlotte NC 28205 (704) 568-9273 UTC 14016 39,885,600  6.30.09

10 Tradewinds Seafood 1436 A East Main Street Linconton NC 28092 (704) 735-0099 WXX 15493 28,702,200  6.30.09

11 Prosciuttos Pizzeria 20920 Torrance Chapel Rd - B7 Cornelius NC 28031 (704) 439-4444 Q6H 28659 26,750,700  6.30.09

12 Rookies Sports Bar 7110 Brighton Park Drive Charlotte NC 28227 (704) 651-0786 M5I 27594 21,610,400  6.30.09

13 Buffalo Wild Wings - Concord I-85 Kannapolis Parkway Concord NC 28027 (704) 782-9464 FE6 32442 17,845,100  6.30.09

14 Buffalos Wild Wings 121 440 E. McCullough Dr. - #230 Charlotte NC 28262 (952) 278-0514 5WJ 21537 13,241,900  6.30.09

15 Indigo Joes - Mooresville 279 Williamson Road - Suite C Mooresville NC 28117 (980) 721-2974 9TU 24174 7,120,400  6.30.09

16 Hoopers Bar & Grill 900 Crossroads Fort Mill SC 29708 (803) 802-3990 MF9 34275 2,499,400  6.30.09

17 Jack Rabbits 1225 Union Road Gastonia NC 28054 (704) 864-1966 M0L 27467 2,206,300  6.30.09

18 Rack Em Pub & Billiards 1898 Windsor Square Drive Ste A Matthews NC 28105 (704) 847-7664 JL0 33546 1,721,200  6.30.09

19 Thursday Too 147 Herlong Avenue Rock Hill SC 29732 (803) 366-6117 MT2 34408 1,523,400  6.30.09

20 Hoopers Bar & Grill 4124 Celanese Road - Ste 130 Rock Hill SC 29732 (803) 980-3990 MF4 34270 949,600  6.30.09

21 Roscoes Restaurant 11025 Monroe Road Matthews NC 28105 (704) 845-0626 LG0 34016 908,300  6.30.09

22 Picassos Sports Café - Church St. 222 South Church Street Charlotte NC 28202 (704) 376-8767 MB2 34228 719,100  6.30.09

23 Cavemans Bar & Billiards 9229 Lawyers Road - Ste 15 Charlotte NC 28227 (704) 573-1773 KM4 33820 707,900  6.30.09

24 Victory Lanes 125 Morlake Drive Mooresville NC 28117 (704) 663-5300 JI1 33517 457,600  6.30.09

25 McHales 1820 Gold Hill Road Fort Mill SC 29708 (803) 548-2151 KY7 33943 442,500  6.30.09

Site with reporting problems

Site sold, but not installed yet

Sites with 5 day or older report dates

Data provided by NTN/Buzztime Forms designed by BADBOB


